
Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Longland, Matthew 8 15.45 AAAA 11/9/2007

2.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 15.61 AAA 9/24/2004

3.  Luke, Tristan 8 15.69 AAA 3/23/2019

4.  Sedano Brandon 8 15.92 AAA 8/8/2008

5.  Wright, Clint 8 16.60 AA 8/3/2007

6.  Gingerich, Troy 8 16.80 AA 8/3/2007

7.  Heidema, Nathan 8 16.84 AA 12/2/2022

8.  Curtis, Kyle 8 16.87 AA 1/12/2007

9.  Henderson, Eli 7 16.92 AA 3/6/2020

10.  Belding, Caden 8 16.95 AA 2/14/2014

Name Age Time Standard Date Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Henderson, Eli 8 38.48 AAAA 5/28/2021 1.  Henderson, Eli 8 33.72 AAAA 3/20/2021

2.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 38.62 AAAA 6/26/2004 2.  Bacheldor, S. 8 33.99 AAA 1998

3.  Longland, Matthew 8 40.13 AAA 6/29/2007 3.  Drake, S. 8 34.29 AAA 1997

4.  Sedano, Brandon 8 41.16 AA 6/13/2008 4.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 34.87 AAA 11/13/2004

5.  Ross, Robert 8 42.58 AA 5/25/2018 5.  Luke, Tristan 8 35.65 AAA 2/15/2019

6.  Kellett, Caelan 8 42.80 A 4/22/2016 6.  Wright, Clint 8 35.77 AA 11/9/2007

7.  Luke, Tristan 8 42.88 A 6/22/2018 7.  Heidema, Nathan 8 36.45 AA 12/2/2022

8.  Heidema, Nathan 8 44.17 A 5/27/2022 8.  Sedano, Nicholas 8 36.64 AA 11/13/2004

9.  Forman, Alex 8 45.81 BB 5/27/2005 9.  Longland, Matthew 8 36.68 AA 2/29/2008

10.  Ovalle, Rex 8 46.62 BB 7/8/2016 10.  Kellett, Caelan 8 36.99 AA 11/21/2016

Boys 8 and Under Records
Long Course Meters (LCM) Short Course Yards (SCY)

25 Free

50 Free



Boys 8 and Under Records
Long Course Meters (LCM) Short Course Yards (SCY)

Name Age Time Standard Date Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 1:24.26 AAAA 6/26/2004 1.  Henderson, Eli 8 1:15.58 AAAA 3/20/2021

2.  Kellett, Caelen 8 1:31.73 AAA 4/26/2016 2.  Holloway, S. 8 1:17.70 AAA 1998

3.  Henderson, Eli 8 1:32.49 AAA 5/28/2021 3.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 1:18.31 AAA 10/29/2004

4.  Longland, Matthew 8 1:36.24 AA 6/29/2007 4.  Bacheldor, S. 8 1:18.70 AAA 1998

5.  Luke, Tristan 8 1:36.99 AA 6/22/2018 5.  Luke, Tristan 8 1:19.63 AAA 2/15/2019

6.  Sedano, Brandon 8 1:38.06 AA 7/4/2008 6.  Longland, Matthew 8 1:21.06 AAA 11/9/2007

7.  Ross, Robert 8 1:41.11 A 4/20/2018 7.  Hargrove Conor 8 1:22.87 AA 2/8/2002

8.  Jenkins, Ian 8 1:42.05 A 5/23/2008 8.  Wright, Clint 8 1:22.93 AA 11/9/2007

9.  Belding, Caden 8 1:43.38 BB 6/14/2013 9.  Curtis, Kyle 8 1:23.40 AA 1/12/2007

10.  Heidema, Nathan 8 1:43.66 BB 7/21/2022 10.  Blake, S. 8 1:24.30 AA 1997

Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 19.25   AAA  11/13/2004

2.  Luke, Tristan 8 19.35   AAA  10/19/2018

3.  Miller, Nick 8 19.70   AAA  11/9/2017

4.  Longland, Matthew 8 19.96   AAA  11/9/2007

5.  Scalise, Kyle 7 20.24   AAA  3/9/2002

6.  Jia, Andy 8 20.40   AAA  9/18/2015

7.  Heidema, Nathan 8 20.44   AAA  12/2/2022

8.  Hargrove, Conor 8 20.56   AAA  2/8/2002

9.  Rosol, Jackson 8 20.59   AAA  3/20/2015

10.  Kellett, Caelan 8 20.91   AAA  11/21/2016

100 Free

25 Back



Boys 8 and Under Records
Long Course Meters (LCM) Short Course Yards (SCY)

Name Age Time Standard Date Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 45.85 AAAA 6/26/2004 1.  Bacheldor, S. 8 40.06 AAA 1996

2.  Longland, Matthew 8 49.09 AAA 7/26/2007 2.  Blake, T. 8 41.88 AAA 1997

3.  Kellett, Caelan 8 50.68 AAA 4/22/2016 3.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 42.92 AAA 9/24/2004

4.  Heidema, Nathan 8 52.52 AA 7/21/2022 4.  Henderson, Eli 8 42.97 AAA 3/20/2021

5.  Sady, Ashton 8 52.83 AA 6/17/2011 5.  Kellett, Caelan 8 43.40 AAA 11/21/2015

6.  Luke, Tristan 8 52.87 AA 7/19/2018 6.  Longland, Matthew 8 43.52 AAA 2/29/2008

7.  Pawelski, Ludwik 7 53.08 AA 5/24/2024 7.  Rosol, Jackson 8 43.87 AAA 2/13/2015

8.  Henderson, Eli 8 53.42 AA 5/28/2021 8.  Luke, Tristan 8 44.55 AA 1/18/2019

9.  Jia, Andy 8 53.58 AA 5/22/2015 9.  Miller, Nicky 8 44.65 AA 11/9/2017

10.  Sandie, Connor 8 54.67 A 5/25/2012 10.  Belding, Caden 8 44.78 AA 10/18/2013

Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Heidema, Nathan 8 20.12 AAAA 11/10/2022

2.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 20.18 AAAA 11/13/2004

3.  Hargrove, Conor 8 21.13 AAAA 2/8/2002

4.  Longland, Matthew 8 21.91 AAA 11/9/2007

5.  Scalise, Kyle 8 22.33 AA 3/9/2002

6.  Kellett, Caelan 8 22.51 AA 11/21/2015

7.  Sedano, Nicholas 8 22.88 AA 11/13/2004

8.  Pawelski, Ludwik 7 23.01 AA 8/2/2024

9.  Ross, Robert 8 23.27 A 3/2/2018

10.  Luke, Tristan 8 23.36 A 3/23/2019

50 Back

25 Breast



Boys 8 and Under Records
Long Course Meters (LCM) Short Course Yards (SCY)

Name Age Time Standard Date Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 50.32 AAAA 7/29/2004 1.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 45.35 AAAA 10/29/2004

2.  Heidema, Nathan 8 54.02 AAAA 7/21/2022 2.  Heidema, Nathan 8 45.69 AAAA 11/10/2022

3.  Henderson, Eli 8 56.25 AAA 5/29/2021 3.  Bacheldor, S. 8 45.78 AAAA 1998

4.  Kellett, Caelen 8 56.90 AAA 4/22/2016 4.  Longland, Matthew 8 46.77 AAAA 2/29/2008

5.  Scalise, Kyle 8 58.17 AA 5/24/2002 5.  Henderson, Eli 8 47.36 AAAA 3/20/2021

6.  Ross, Robert 8 59.26 AA 5/25/2018 6.  Luke, Tristan 8 48.18 AAA 1/18/2019

7.  Longland, Matthew 8 59.50 AA 6/29/2007 7.  Hargrove, Conor 8 50.39 AA 2/8/2002

8.  Sandie, Connor 8 1:01.78 A 6/15/2012 8.  Sedano, Nicholas 8 51.68 AA 10/29/2004

9.  Reyes, Liam 8 1:01.90 A 7/11/2024 9.  Jia, Andy 8 53.88 A 9/18/2015

10.  Luke, Tristan 8 1:02.04 A 7/19/2018 10.  Ovalle, Rex 8 54.92 BB 9/16/2016

Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Sedano, Brandon 8 18.07 AAA 8/8/2008

2.  Henderson, Rylie 8 18.20 AAA 3/24/2018

3.  Henderson, Eli 8 18.31 AAA 3/6/2020

4.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 18.37 AAA 9/24/2004

5.  Luke, Tristan 8 18.37 AAA 3/23/2019

6.  Heidema, Nathan 8 19.03 AA 12/2/2022

7.  Belding, Caden 8 19.03 AA 2/14/2014

8.  Rosol, Jackson 8 19.55 AA 1/16/2015

9.  Hargrove, Conor 8 19.56 AA 2/8/2002

10.  Longland, Matthew 7 20.37 A 11/11/2006

50 Breast

25 Fly



Boys 8 and Under Records
Long Course Meters (LCM) Short Course Yards (SCY)

Name Age Time Standard Date Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Henderson, Eli 8 45.84 AAAA 5/28/2021 1.  Henderson, Eli 8 40.72 AAAA 3/20/2021

2.  Sedano, Brandon 8 46.08 AAAA 7/24/2008 2.  Bacheldor, S. 8 41.27 AAA 1996

3.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 52.95 A 7/29/2004 3.  Drake, S. 8 41.67 AAA 1999

4.  Longland, Matthew 8 54.90 A 6/29/2007 4.  Luke, Tristan 8 42.22 AAA 2/15/2019

5.  Belding, Caden 8 55.88 BB 6/14/2013 5.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 42.43 AAA 9/24/2004

6.  Scalise, Kyle 8 57.07 BB 5/24/2002 6.  Longland, Matthew 8 42.84 AAA 2/8/2008

7.  Kellett, Caelan 8 59.62 BB 4/22/2016 7.  Hargrove, Conor 8 43.90 AA 2/8/2002

8.  Sedano, Nicholas 8 1:02.04 BB 6/24/2006 8.  Belding, Caden 8 44.56 AA 10/18/2013

9.  Pawelski, Ludwik 7 1:02.35 BB 5/24/2024 9.  Sedano, Brandon 8 45.87 AA 8/8/2008

10.  Ovalle, Rex 8 1:04.37 B 5/27/2016 10.  Henderson, Rylie 8 48.29 A 10/13/2017

Name Age Time Standard Date

1.  Bacheldor, S. 8 1:18.70 AAAA 1998

2.  Meyer, Kenneth 8 1:25.73 AAAA 11/13/2004

3.  Longland, Matthew 8 1:28.42 AAAA 2/8/2008

4.  Holloway, S. 8 1:28.80 1997

5.  Luke, Tristan 8 1:32.81 AAA 1/18/2019

6.  Blake, S. 8 1:33.20 1997

7.  Heidema, Nathan 8 1:34.13 AAA 12/2/2022

8.  Hargrove, Conor 8 1:35.09 AA 2/8/2002

9.  Belding, Caden 8 1:35.40 AA 1/17/2014

10.  Kellett, Caelan 8 1:36.01 AA 11/21/2015

100 IM

50 Fly


